
General $1,065,638

Capital Outlay $361,839

Pension $25,336

Special Education $715,518

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.067

Owner Occupied $4.932

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.562

Special Education $1.278

Bond Redemption $0.000

Pension Fund $0.200

Capital Outlay $1.980

2014 Payable 2015 Levy 
per Thousand

$344,239

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$344,239Total State Aid

State Aid

2014 Payable 2015
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $165,059,381

Owner Occupied $18,206,478

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10,779,537

Total $194,045,396

December 2014 Federal Child Count

23.2

18.2%

14.3

$37,471Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

10.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 95.789

9-12 40.968

97.063

41.776

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 147.757 149.839

Student Data

Fall 2014 PK-12 Enrollment 145

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 7

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.7%

% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch** 31.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

98.5%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 193

Fall 2014 K-12 Fall Enrollment 135

Educational Funds $10,087

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 35.00

Fall 2014 State Aid Fall Enrollment 135.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

14

2014-2015 Profile of Corsica School District 21-2

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 11.000 11.000

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD  57328

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Accountability Data*

Reading % Proficient/Advanced

Math % Proficient/Advanced

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate
Impact Aid $0

100

100 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

56.94

68.06 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the 
minumum size for reporting purposes.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $685,138

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$105,484

$1,106

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,368

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $48,346

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,287,233 $148,533

Local $782,752

County $25,441

State $368,938

Federal $47,285

Total $1,224,416

$360,058

$0

$0

$0

$236,862

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$360,058 $236,862 $43,047

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,073

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$43,047

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30,877

$0

$0

$84,848

$181,911

$65,738

$288

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$617,825

$0

$28,359

$0

$8,705

$4,878

$460

$7,504

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,353

$0

$0

$3,056

$745,906 $40,194

$25,609

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$89,328 $3,150 $0 $0

$0 $5,409 $0 $0

$129,268 $93,913 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$666,310

$2,567

$0

$53,487

$136,548

$79,461

$0

$50,889

$42,298

$39,406

$0

$0

$0

$25,665

$121,643

$316

$0

$6,389

$23,845

$7,117

$0

$3,893

$3,584

$2,837

$0

$0

$0

$3,452

$23,937

$1,106

$0

$37,107

$22,549

$2,254

$0

$120,001

$10,088

$4,878

$2,368

$0

$0

$6,410

$11,922

$190

$0

$615

$563

$3,466

$0

$13,160

$18,473

$34,723

$0

$0

$0

$5,238

$17,175

$0

$0

$15,249

$0

$0

$5,409

$35,174

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,120

$0

$0

$820

$5,909

$180

$0

$65

$0

$5,014

$0

$0

$617,825

$8,934

$1,096,631 $173,076 $644,867$73,007$230,698 $88,350

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica School District 21-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$78,281 $81,691


